#### 507050152 12/29/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7096990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PETER L. WATSON	12/20/2021	
DIEGO CERRAI	12/23/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT		
Street Address:	400 FARMINGTON AVENUE, MC 6400		
City:	FARMINGTON		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06032		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16683701		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(414)271-6560 Phone:

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209670-9034-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. HAUT
SIGNATURE:	/julie a. haut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=209670-9034-US02\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_UConn#page1.tif source=209670-9034-US02\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_UConn#page2.tif source=209670-9034-US02 As Filed Assignment UConn#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 058498 FRAME: 0890 507050152

 $source = 209670 - 9034 - US02\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_UConn\#page4.tif\\ source = 209670 - 9034 - US02\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_UConn\#page5.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 058498 FRAME: 0891

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter L. Watson and Diego Cerrai, hereinafter referred to individually as "ASSIGNOR" and collectively as "ASSIGNORS", are inventors of the patents and patent applications listed in SCHEDULE 1 hereto, hereinafter generally referred to as the "PATENTS"; and

WHEREAS University of Connecticut, an institute of higher education established in the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 400 Farmington Avenue, MC6400, Farmington, CT 06032, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patents.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in SCHEDULE 1, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the PATENTS and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the Patents (including, but not limited to, title, patent Application Number, filing date, and UConn Ref. No.), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.

Page 1 of 5

Signature of Inventor:

14-5-912\_\_\_

(Peter L. Watson)

12/20/21 (Date)

Witnessed By: Patricia Workson

Name of Witness:

 $\frac{12/20/21}{\text{(Date)}}$ 

Signature of Inventor:	
Diego Carvi	12/23/2021
(Diego Cerrai)	(Date)
Witnessed By:	
Brul Carpy	12/23/2021
Name of Witness: Daniele Campisi	(Date)

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and hereby assumes, and agrees to perform, all of ASSIGNORS' duties and obligations under the assignment that arise and accrue from and after the date of this assignment.

Neeraj Visen, Ph.D., P.E.

Director of Licensing, Engineering Office of the Vice President of Research

Meen Visa

University of Connecticut

# SCHEDULE 1 ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application	Country	Status	Patent	Application	Filed Date	Granted
Title			Number	Number		Date
SYSTEM AND	United	Published		16/683,701	11/14/2019	
METHOD FOR	States of					
DAMAGE	America					
ASSESSMENT						
AND						
RESTORATION						
DAMAGE	United	Expired		62/768,379	11/16/2018	
ASSESSMENT	States of					
AND	America					
RESTORATION						
MODEL						

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 058498 FRAME: 0896